
FINAL  SCORE

FDU
0-2 5

SDSU
1-1 15

February 12, 2026 • San Diego, Calif.

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
FDU vs SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

FDU(0-2) vs. SDSU(1-1)

Date: 02/12/2026
Attendance: 346

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 0 1 2 2 5

SDSU 2 6 4 3 15

FDU Scoring:

GOALS: McInaw, Brielle 1; Dillabough, Karly 1; Codianni, Nora 2; Layne, Mia 1;
ASSISTS: Spencer, Jenny 1; Egan, Ava 1;

SDSU Scoring:

GOALS: Turley, Lilah 3; Buell, Macie 1; Neach, Tatum 1; Miller, Sophia 1; McDevitt, Megan 2; Maechtel, Mia 2; Doan, Barrett 3; Doyle-Odenbach, Keira

2;
ASSISTS: Buell, Macie 2; Prager, Millie 1; Meier, Matty 1; Stokesberry, Tate 1; Maechtel, Mia 2; Doan, Barrett 1; Doyle-Odenbach, Keira 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 4 4 3 4 15

SDSU 4 11 10 10 35

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 1 3 2 4 10

SDSU 3 1 1 1 6

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 2 0 5 3 10

SDSU 2 7 4 8 21

FOULS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 2 2 6 5 15

SDSU 3 2 4 2 11

DRAW CONTROLS/PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 1 3 3 1 8

SDSU 0 2 4 4 10

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 4 6 3 3 16

SDSU 4 1 3 2 10

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 4-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 7-7

SDSU 5-5 5-5 2-3 2-2 14-15

FREE-POSITION SHOTS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

FDU 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 2-4

SDSU 0-1 2-2 0-2 1-2 3-7

Win - Boughton, Caitlin (1-1). Loss - Goodman, Skylar ().
Stadium: Aztec Field (San Diego, Calif.)

Officials: Mary Pluff; Laura Burnhard; Mike Miller; Rachel Gonzales (Scorer)



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
FDU vs SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

FDU (0-2)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS TO CT FO

M 1 Felician, Lindsey 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
D 3 McDonald, Abigail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4
D 9 Koenig, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
D 10 Mintchwarner, Lane 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 1
M 11 McInaw, Brielle 1 0 1 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
M 13 Dillabough, Karly 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0
M 14 Codianni, Nora 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 1
ATT 19 Devino, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
GK 22 Goodman, Skylar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ATT 25 Spencer, Jenny 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
D 26 Hippert, Kendal 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
ATT 28 Eaton, Riley 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1

--Substitutes--

GK 0 Schildt, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
M 2 Chamberlin, Maeve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 4 Mancinelli, Laura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 5 Bonilla, Ashley 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 7 Corry, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 15 Evak, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
ATT 18 Grotto, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 24 Cassidy, Shaelin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Layne, Mia 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 30 Egan, Ava 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 5 2 7 15 11 10 8 4 16 7 15

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

22 Goodman, Skylar () 32:00 8 L 1,3,0,0 4
0 Schildt, Riley 28:00 7 - 0,0,2,4 6



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
FDU vs SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

SDSU (1-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS TO CT FO

M 1 Turley, Lilah 3 0 3 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 1
M 3 Benshoof, Sloane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 4 Buell, Macie 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 6 Tramontana, Liv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
D 8 Dobin, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
M 10 Miller, Sophia 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1
ATT 16 Stokesberry, Tate 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
ATT 17 Maechtel, Mia 2 2 4 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 0
D 25 Tillman, Maya 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
GK 28 Boughton, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 31 Doan, Barrett 3 1 4 6 6 1 0 2 1 1 1
M 34 Doyle-Odenbach, Keira 2 1 3 4 3 0 3 1 1 0 0

--Substitutes--

GK 0 Weisser, Karli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 2 Lingo, Margot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 5 Prager, Millie 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 1
M 7 Neach, Tatum 1 0 1 4 3 0 1 3 1 1 0
M 11 Simon, Hannah 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 12 Meier, Matty 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
M 13 McDevitt, Megan 2 0 2 4 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
ATT 15 Lawrence, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 18 Moore, Lucy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 21 Sutter, Holland 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
M 22 Aslanian, Maggie 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
D 26 Bruzzone, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 27 Rewey, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 32 Jacobson, Molly 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
GK 46 Moore, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 9 24 35 25 21 10 7 10 15 11

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

28 Boughton, Caitlin (1-1) 43:00 3 W 3,1,0,0 4
0 Weisser, Karli 5:48 0 - 0,0,0,0 0
46 Moore, Grace 11:12 2 - 0,0,1,1 2



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
FDU vs SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 12:12 SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira Maechtel, Mia 0-1

2 1 03:28 SDSU Doan, Barrett Prager, Millie 0-2

3 2 12:14 SDSU Neach, Tatum Unassisted 0-3

4 2 11:03 SDSU Maechtel, Mia Doyle-Odenbach, Keira 0-4

5 2 09:14 FDU Codianni, Nora Spencer, Jenny 1-4

6 2 07:38 SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira Unassisted 1-5

7 2 06:57 SDSU Buell, Macie Maechtel, Mia 1-6

8 2 03:02 SDSU Turley, Lilah Unassisted 1-7

9 2 01:45 SDSU Maechtel, Mia Stokesberry, Tate 1-8

10 3 13:33 SDSU Turley, Lilah Doan, Barrett 1-9

11 3 11:54 FDU Dillabough, Karly Unassisted 2-9

12 3 08:05 SDSU Miller, Sophia Buell, Macie 2-10

13 3 06:02 SDSU McDevitt, Megan Unassisted 2-11

14 3 05:04 SDSU McDevitt, Megan Buell, Macie 2-12

15 3 02:55 FDU Codianni, Nora Unassisted 3-12

16 4 14:17 FDU Layne, Mia Egan, Ava 4-12

17 4 13:57 FDU McInaw, Brielle Unassisted 5-12

18 4 11:54 SDSU Doan, Barrett Unassisted 5-13

19 4 05:48 SDSU Doan, Barrett Meier, Matty 5-14

20 4 02:06 SDSU Turley, Lilah Unassisted 5-15

Card Summary:
PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

1 14:53 SDSU Miller, Sophia Green Card

1 14:47 SDSU Turley, Lilah Green Card

1 09:38 FDU Codianni, Nora Green Card

1 04:14 FDU McDonald, Abigail Green Card

1 00:44 SDSU Jacobson, Molly Green Card

2 09:52 SDSU Maechtel, Mia Yellow Card

2 09:30 SDSU Turley, Lilah Green Card

2 07:38 FDU Codianni, Nora Yellow Card

2 02:02 FDU Codianni, Nora Green Card

2 00:40 FDU Eaton, Riley Green Card

3 06:23 FDU Mancinelli, Laura Green Card

3 02:35 SDSU Miller, Sophia Green Card

3 01:26 SDSU McDevitt, Megan Green Card

4 14:09 SDSU Prager, Millie Green Card

4 12:27 FDU McInaw, Brielle Green Card

4 07:51 SDSU Sutter, Holland Green Card

4 06:55 FDU Grotto, Ella Green Card



FDU vs. SDSU
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
# FDU vs # SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 FDU Starters: Spencer, Jenny; Koenig, Casey; Mintchwarner, Lane; Goodman, Skylar; Dillabough, Karly; Felician, Lindsey; Codianni,

Nora; Eaton, Riley; Hippert, Kendal; McInaw, Brielle; Devino, Mia; McDonald, Abigail. SDSU Starters: Boughton, Caitlin; Turley, Lilah;
Stokesberry, Tate; Doan, Barrett; Dobin, Jordan; Maechtel, Mia; Tramontana, Liv; Tillman, Maya; Miller, Sophia; Buell, Macie; Doyle-

Odenbach, Keira; Benshoof, Sloane; FDU Keeper: Goodman, Skylar. SDSU Keeper: Boughton, Caitlin.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1

14:53 Green card on SDSU Miller, Sophia

14:47 Green card on SDSU Turley, Lilah

14:14 Turnover by FDU Devino, Mia (caused by Tillman, Maya).

13:58 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Tillman, Maya

13:56 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

12:49 Shot by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira HIT POST

12:33 Ground ball pickup by FDU Eaton, Riley

12:29 Foul on FDU Eaton, Riley

12:12 GOAL by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Maechtel, Mia

12:02 Draw control by FDU Codianni, Nora

11:07 Turnover by FDU Devino, Mia (caused by Tillman, Maya).

10:53 Clear attempt by FDU good.

10:32 Turnover by SDSU Doan, Barrett (caused by Goodman, Skylar).

10:12 Clear attempt by FDU good.

09:38 Turnover by FDU Codianni, Nora (caused by Neach, Tatum).

09:38 Green card on FDU Codianni, Nora

09:24 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

08:33 Foul on FDU McDonald, Abigail

08:31 Free Position attempt by SDSU

08:24 Shot by SDSU Maechtel, Mia {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Goodman, Skylar

07:59 Clear attempt by FDU good.

07:08 Foul on SDSU Dobin, Jordan

07:06 Free Position attempt by FDU

07:01 Shot by FDU Felician, Lindsey {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin

06:47 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

06:15 Turnover by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate

06:01 Clear attempt by FDU good.

05:31 Shot by FDU Dillabough, Karly WIDE

05:26 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Boughton, Caitlin

05:13 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

04:37 Turnover by SDSU Maechtel, Mia (caused by Mintchwarner, Lane).

04:30 Ground ball pickup by FDU Mintchwarner, Lane

04:24 Turnover by FDU McDonald, Abigail (caused by Turley, Lilah).

04:14 Green card on FDU McDonald, Abigail

03:28 GOAL by SDSU Doan, Barrett (MAN-UP), Assist by Prager, Millie

03:18 Foul on SDSU Prager, Millie

03:01 Foul on SDSU Doan, Barrett

02:26 Shot by FDU Layne, Mia, SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin

02:09 Shot by FDU Eaton, Riley, SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin



TIME PLAY

01:48 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

01:13 Turnover by SDSU Maechtel, Mia (caused by Mintchwarner, Lane).

00:44 Green card on SDSU Jacobson, Molly

00:00 End of Quarter 1



FDU vs. SDSU
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
# FDU vs # SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 2

14:14 Foul on SDSU Miller, Sophia

14:11 Free Position attempt by FDU

14:08 Shot by FDU McInaw, Brielle {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin

13:57 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Boughton, Caitlin

13:52 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

13:19 Shot by SDSU Doan, Barrett, SAVE by Goodman, Skylar

12:53 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Miller, Sophia

12:19 Foul on FDU McInaw, Brielle

12:17 Free Position attempt by SDSU

12:14 GOAL by SDSU Neach, Tatum {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

12:01 Draw control by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira

11:03 GOAL by SDSU Maechtel, Mia, Assist by Doyle-Odenbach, Keira

10:55 Draw control by FDU Dillabough, Karly

10:51 Turnover by FDU Dillabough, Karly (caused by Miller, Sophia).

09:52 Shot by SDSU Maechtel, Mia WIDE

09:52 Yellow card on SDSU Maechtel, Mia (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)

09:30 Green card on SDSU Turley, Lilah

09:21 Shot by FDU Layne, Mia WIDE

09:14 GOAL by FDU Codianni, Nora, Assist by Spencer, Jenny

09:11 Draw control by FDU Evak, Lindsay

08:24 Turnover by FDU Spencer, Jenny (caused by Tillman, Maya).

08:13 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Boughton, Caitlin

08:04 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

07:38 Yellow card on FDU Codianni, Nora (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)

07:38 Free Position attempt by SDSU

07:38 GOAL by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira {Free Position Shot} (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)

07:26 Draw control by SDSU Prager, Millie

06:57 GOAL by SDSU Buell, Macie, Assist by Maechtel, Mia

06:26 Turnover by FDU Mintchwarner, Lane (caused by Tramontana, Liv).

06:21 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

06:15 Shot by SDSU Prager, Millie WIDE

06:05 Shot by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira, SAVE by Goodman, Skylar

05:33 Turnover by SDSU Maechtel, Mia

05:03 Clear attempt by FDU good.

04:53 Shot by FDU McInaw, Brielle WIDE

04:39 30-second clock violation by FDU

04:35 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

03:02 GOAL by SDSU Turley, Lilah

02:59 Draw control by FDU Dillabough, Karly

02:57 Turnover by FDU Codianni, Nora (caused by Miller, Sophia).

02:45 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Miller, Sophia

02:02 Green card on FDU Codianni, Nora



TIME PLAY

01:48 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate

01:45 GOAL by SDSU Maechtel, Mia (MAN-UP), Assist by Stokesberry, Tate

01:19 Foul on FDU TEAM

01:16 Foul on SDSU TEAM

00:43 Turnover by FDU Spencer, Jenny (caused by Dobin, Jordan).

00:40 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Dobin, Jordan

00:40 Green card on FDU Eaton, Riley

00:29 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

00:15 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Turley, Lilah

00:01 Shot by SDSU Neach, Tatum, SAVE by Goodman, Skylar

00:00 End of Quarter 2



FDU vs. SDSU
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
# FDU vs # SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 3

15:00 FDU substitution: Schildt, Riley for Goodman, Skylar.

15:00 TEAM at goalie for SDSU.

15:00 Schildt, Riley at goalie for FDU.

14:55 Draw control by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate

14:44 Turnover by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira (caused by Codianni, Nora).

14:38 Ground ball pickup by FDU Codianni, Nora

14:34 Clear attempt by FDU good.

13:57 Foul on FDU McDonald, Abigail

13:33 GOAL by SDSU Turley, Lilah, Assist by Doan, Barrett

13:08 Draw control by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira

12:59 Shot by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate WIDE

12:53 Ground ball pickup by FDU Eaton, Riley

12:50 Clear attempt by FDU good.

12:01 Foul on SDSU Turley, Lilah

11:58 Free Position attempt by FDU

11:54 GOAL by FDU Dillabough, Karly {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

11:37 Foul on FDU Evak, Lindsay

11:34 Draw control by SDSU Neach, Tatum

10:26 Foul on FDU Codianni, Nora

10:20 Free Position attempt by SDSU

10:05 Shot by SDSU Neach, Tatum HIGH {Free Position Shot}

09:48 Turnover by SDSU Neach, Tatum (caused by Hippert, Kendal).

09:41 Ground ball pickup by FDU Hippert, Kendal

09:38 Turnover by FDU McDonald, Abigail (caused by Doan, Barrett).

09:34 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Doan, Barrett

08:38 Foul on FDU Hippert, Kendal

08:36 Free Position attempt by SDSU

08:33 Shot by SDSU Neach, Tatum {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Schildt, Riley

08:26 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Prager, Millie

08:14 Shot by SDSU Turley, Lilah HIGH

08:05 GOAL by SDSU Miller, Sophia, Assist by Buell, Macie

07:53 Foul on FDU TEAM

07:45 Draw control by SDSU McDevitt, Megan

07:43 Shot by SDSU McDevitt, Megan HIT POST

07:32 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Aslanian, Maggie

07:07 Shot by SDSU Doan, Barrett, SAVE by Schildt, Riley

06:25 Turnover by FDU Spencer, Jenny (caused by Aslanian, Maggie).

06:23 Green card on FDU Mancinelli, Laura

06:02 GOAL by SDSU McDevitt, Megan (MAN-UP)

05:56 Draw control by FDU Codianni, Nora

05:48 Turnover by FDU Codianni, Nora (caused by Prager, Millie).

05:38 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Prager, Millie



TIME PLAY

05:34 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

05:04 GOAL by SDSU McDevitt, Megan, Assist by Buell, Macie

03:53 Foul on SDSU TEAM

03:51 Draw control by FDU Codianni, Nora

03:44 Timeout by FDU

03:06 Foul on SDSU Jacobson, Molly

03:04 Free Position attempt by FDU

02:55 GOAL by FDU Codianni, Nora {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

02:44 Foul on SDSU TEAM

02:42 Draw control by FDU McInaw, Brielle

02:35 Green card on SDSU Miller, Sophia

02:08 Ground ball pickup by FDU Codianni, Nora

02:00 Moore, Grace at goalie for SDSU.

01:44 Shot by FDU McInaw, Brielle, SAVE by Moore, Grace

01:34 Clear attempt by SDSU failed.

01:26 Green card on SDSU McDevitt, Megan

01:21 Foul on FDU Spencer, Jenny

01:17 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

01:08 Turnover by SDSU McDevitt, Megan

01:04 Ground ball pickup by FDU Hippert, Kendal

00:00 End of Quarter 3



FDU vs. SDSU
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
# FDU vs # SDSU (02/12/2026 at San Diego, Calif.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 4

15:00 Moore, Grace at goalie for SDSU.

15:00 Schildt, Riley at goalie for FDU.

14:17 GOAL by FDU Layne, Mia, Assist by Egan, Ava

14:09 Green card on SDSU Prager, Millie

14:04 Draw control by FDU Evak, Lindsay

13:57 GOAL by FDU McInaw, Brielle (MAN-UP)

13:48 Foul on FDU TEAM

13:46 Foul on SDSU TEAM

13:44 Draw control by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira

13:15 Shot by FDU Bonilla, Ashley, SAVE by Moore, Grace

12:37 Turnover by FDU Schildt, Riley (caused by Prager, Millie).

12:34 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Prager, Millie

12:27 Green card on FDU McInaw, Brielle

12:23 Free Position attempt by SDSU

12:01 Foul on FDU McDonald, Abigail

11:55 Free Position attempt by SDSU

11:54 GOAL by SDSU Doan, Barrett {Free Position Shot} (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)

11:43 Draw control by SDSU Miller, Sophia

10:34 Shot by SDSU Simon, Hannah, SAVE by Schildt, Riley

10:20 Turnover by FDU Koenig, Casey (caused by Meier, Matty).

10:15 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Sutter, Holland

10:10 Turnover by SDSU Sutter, Holland (caused by Koenig, Casey).

10:07 Ground ball pickup by FDU Koenig, Casey

10:06 Timeout by FDU

09:38 Foul on SDSU TEAM

08:59 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Simon, Hannah

08:55 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

08:44 Shot by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate, SAVE by Schildt, Riley

08:23 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Aslanian, Maggie

08:07 Ground ball pickup by FDU Schildt, Riley

07:51 Green card on SDSU Sutter, Holland

07:31 Shot by FDU Eaton, Riley HIGH

07:10 Turnover by FDU Devino, Mia (caused by McDevitt, Megan).

06:59 Ground ball pickup by SDSU McDevitt, Megan

06:55 Green card on FDU Grotto, Ella

06:55 Clear attempt by SDSU good.

06:23 Foul on FDU McDonald, Abigail

06:17 Free Position attempt by SDSU

06:14 Shot by SDSU Doan, Barrett {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Schildt, Riley

06:02 Ground ball pickup by SDSU McDevitt, Megan

05:48 GOAL by SDSU Doan, Barrett, Assist by Meier, Matty

05:48 Weisser, Karli at goalie for SDSU.



TIME PLAY

05:48 Schildt, Riley at goalie for FDU.

05:38 Draw control by SDSU Prager, Millie

05:07 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Turley, Lilah

04:31 Foul on FDU Mintchwarner, Lane

04:07 Shot by SDSU Jacobson, Molly, SAVE by Schildt, Riley

04:02 Ground ball pickup by SDSU Lawrence, Ava

03:26 Foul on FDU Egan, Ava

02:26 Shot by SDSU McDevitt, Megan WIDE

02:06 GOAL by SDSU Turley, Lilah

01:10 Draw control by SDSU Turley, Lilah

00:42 Shot by SDSU Sutter, Holland WIDE

00:17 Shot by SDSU Aslanian, Maggie WIDE

00:05 Turnover by SDSU Meier, Matty (caused by Mintchwarner, Lane).

00:02 Ground ball pickup by FDU Mintchwarner, Lane

00:00 End of Quarter 4


